

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12065/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2009 in CM No.
15895/2005 in WP No. 17682/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N.
DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIMAL BHAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.J.S.Attri, Sr.Adv.
 Ms.Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
 Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sanjay Parekh, Adv.
 Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.
 Mr.Rahul Choudhary, Adv.
 Ms.Mamta Saxena, Adv.
 Mr.Anish R.Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.J.S.Attri, learned senior counsel for the petitioner placed
before us copy of the Gazette Notification in which the National
Green Tribunal Act, 2010 has been published. The same is taken on
record.

List the case on 16.08.2010.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master