

through web site and by sending intimation to all the Pollution Control Boards in the country and also through Press Information Bureau. She also stated that the process for filling up the remaining vacancies of Judicial and Expert members of the Tribunal has been initiated.

As regards the residential accommodation for the members of the Tribunal and its Benches, the learned Additional Solicitor General submitted that she will get in touch with the concerned authorities and make a statement on the next date of hearing.

List the case on 19.09.2011.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master