

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12065/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2009 in CM No.15895/2005
in WP No.17682/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIMAL BHAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,modification of Court's Order and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Jaising, A.S.G.
 Mr. J.S. Atri, Sr.Adv.
 Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
 Ms. Smridhi Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, A.O.R.[Not present]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
 Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. Pranav Rainia, Adv.
 Ms. Anitha Shenoy, A.O.R.[Not present]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the commencement of hearing, the learned
Additional Solicitor General made a statement that
locations have been identified at Bhopal, Pune and
Chennai for establishment of three Benches of the Green
Tribunal. She further stated that the Government of
West Bengal has not responded to the request made by
the Central Government for identification of the
accommodation where fourth Bench of the Tribunal could

2

be established.

The learned Additional Solicitor General
should instruct the Officer-in-charge to file a
comprehensive affidavit within two weeks on the present
status of the National Green Tribunal and its Benches
in the context of the issue relating to accommodation,
staff and other ancillary matters. The status report
should also contain a clear statement regarding the
accommodation to be provided to the members of the
Tribunal.

List on 14.10.2011.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master