

ITEM NO.70

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12065/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2009 in CM No.15895/2005  
in WP No.17682/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIMAL BHAI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and office report)

WITH

T.C.(C) NO. 132 of 2011

T.C.(C) NO. 133 of 2011

T.C.(C) NO. 35 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 36343 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/03/2012        These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)        Mr.    P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
                                 Mr.    J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.(Not present)

                                 Mr.    P.P.Malhotra, ASG  
                                 Mr.    Harish Chander, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.(Not present)

                                 Ms. Indu Malhtora, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Ms. Chanmayee Chandra, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)        Mr.    Sanjay Parikh, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Ritweek Datta, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Praveen Busra, adv.  
                                 Mr.    Pranav Raina, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Vishruti Vijay, Adv.

2

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Mike P. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv(Not present)

Mr. Pravin H Parekh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv

Mr.    P.P.Malhotra, ASG

Mr. Harish Chander, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv. (Not present)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Chanmayee Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Shri P.P. Malhotra, learned Additional Solicitor General says that if three weeks' time is allowed to the Central Government, all steps necessary for filling up the vacant posts including that of Chairman, National Green Tribunal and providing sufficient accommodation to the Principal Bench of the National Green Tribunal at Delhi, i.e., Faridkot House will be taken.

The request of Shri Malhotra is accepted and the case is adjourned to 9.04.2012.

The connected matters be also listed on 9.4.2012.

3

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master