

È+

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12065/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2009 in CM No.15895/2005,WP No.17682/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIMAL BHAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and directions and permission to place addl.documents on record and office report)

WITH T.C.(C) NO. 132 of 2011

T.C.(C) NO. 133 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 36343 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 35 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 05/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.S.Chandhiok, ASG
Mr.P.P.Malhotra, ASG
Mr.Harish Chander, Sr.Adv.
Mr.P.C.Aggarwal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.
Mr.Nakul Dewan, Adv.
Mrs.V.Mohana, Adv.
Mr.Aljo K.Joseph, Adv.

Mr.Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr.A.D.N.Rao, Adv.
Ms.Neelam Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.K.Agarwal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Arun K.Sinha, Adv.
Mr.Rakesh Sinha, Adv.
Mr.Sumit Sinha, Adv.

Mr.Mohit Abraham, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

For RR No.59 Ms.Meera Bhatia, Adv.
Mr.Lohit Bimal, Adv.

Mr.Nikhil Nair, Adv.
Mr.Vikash Verma, Adv.
Mr.Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mr.Manoj V.George, Adv.
Mr.K.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Muthu Vel Palanim, Adv.
Mr.Krishnamoorthy, Adv.

Ms.Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv.
Mr.Preshit Surshe, Adv.
Ms.Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr.Ameet Singh, Adv.
Ms.Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Ms.S.Verma, Adv.

Mr.Anil Grover, Adv.
Ms.S.Tuli, Adv.

Mr.B.Balaji, Adv.

Mr.Arvind Kumar Tewari, Adv.

Mr.K.B.Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Kasana, Adv.
Ms.Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.

Mr.M.T.George, Adv.

Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Mohd.Zahid Hussain, Adv.

Mr.Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms.Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr.Viresh B.Saharya, Adv.

Ms.Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Ms.Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr.R.S.Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr.J.M.Rafia, Adv.
Mr.Sayeed Rehan, Adv.
Md.Shahid Anwar, Adv.

Mr.Ameet Singh, Adv.
Mr.Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Satish Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr.Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr.Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.
Ms.Sushma Singh, Adv.

Mr.Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr.S.C.Ghosh, Adv.
Mr.S.Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr.R.P.Yadav, Adv.

Mr.Yoginder Handa, Adv.
Mr.R.K.Handa, Adv.
Mr.Aditya Malik, Adv.

Mr.V.D.Sharma, In-person

Lt.Genl.S.S.Dahiya, In-person

Mr.Rajender Singh, In-person

Mr.H.P.Srivastava, In-person

Mr.Ajay Ramesh Sule, In-person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Additional Solicitor General says that appointment of Chairman of the National Green Tribunal has not been notified and the file has been sent to Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India. However, he is not in a position to disclose the reason why the file has been sent to Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India when the recommendation has been made as early as in middle of August, 2012. He undertakes to produce the relevant records tomorrow.

List the cases on 06.12.2012.

To be taken up as the first case.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master