

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12065/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2009 in CM No.15895/2005,WP No.17682/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIMAL BHAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and directions and permission to place addl.documents on record and office report)

WITH T.C.(C) NO. 132 of 2011

T.C.(C) NO. 133 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 36343 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 35 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 12/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.P.Malhotra, ASG
Mr.P.C.Aggarwal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.
Mr.Aljo K.Joseph, Adv.

Mr.Nakul Diwan, Adv.
Ms.Shaheen Parveen, Adv.
Ms.V.Mohana, Adv.
Mr.P.S.Parmar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.K.Dubey, Sr.Adv.
Mr.B.S.Banthia, Adv.
Mr.Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Mr.Mohit Abraham, A.O.R.

Mr.Viresh B.Saharya, Adv.
Mr.Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.
Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R.Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Anand Srivastava, Adv.
Mr.Nirmesh Dube, Adv.

Mr.K.B.Rohatgi, A.O.R.

Mr.M.T.George, A.O.R.

Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, A.O.R.

Mr.Chander Shekhar Ashri, A.O.R.

Mr.Sanjay Kumar Singh, A.O.R.

Ms.Meera Mathur, A.O.R.

Mr.Rajeev Sharma, A.O.R.

Mr.Satish Aggarwal, A.O.R.

Mr.Harish Pandey, A.O.R.

Mr.Sudhir Kulshreshtha, A.O.R.

Mr.Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

Ms.Neelam Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri Nakul Divan, learned counsel appearing for Shri A.S.Chandhiok, learned Additional Solicitor General, on the basis of instructions given to him, made a statement that appointment of the Chairperson of the National Green Tribunal will be notified within a period of four weeks from today. He also disclosed that the Cabinet Committee of Appointment has approved the recommendations made by the Selection Committee for appointment of four out of six Judicial Members and the appointments of Expert Members will be considered after clearance from the Central Vigilance Commission.

Learned counsel gave out that appointment of four Judicial Members will be notified within a period of three weeks.

In view of the statement made by the learned counsel, further consideration of the matter is adjourned to 29.01.2013.

The issue relating to availability of residential accommodation for the Judicial and the Expert Members of the Tribunal as per their pre-appointment status would also be considered on 29.01.2013.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master