

"/

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12065/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2009 in CM No.15895/2005,WP No.17682/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIMAL BHAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and directions and permission to place addl.documents on record and office report)

WITH T.C.(C) NO. 132 of 2011

T.C.(C) NO. 133 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 36343 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 35 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 31/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, SG  
Mr. Harish Chander, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.  
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.  
Mr. Nakul Diwan, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Lt. Gen. S.S. Dahiya, in person  
  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, adv.  
  
Mr. Viresh B.Saharya, Adv.  
  
Mr. S.K. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. R.Rakesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr.Anand Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr.Nirmesh Dube, Adv.  
  
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.  
  
Mr.M.T.George, Adv.  
  
Dr. V.P. Appan, Adv.  
  
Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
  
Mr.Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.  
  
Mr.Sanjay Kumar Singh, A.O.R.  
  
Ms.Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr.Rajeev Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Satish Aggarwal, A.O.R.  
Mr.Harish Pandey, A.O.R.  
Ms. Sushma Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Kulshreshtha, Adv.  
Mr.Dushyant Parashar, Adv.  
Ms.Neelam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Rajan Mohra, Adv.  
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari, Adv.  
Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.  
Mr. Vikranty S. Narula, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj V. George, Adv.  
Mr. K. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Alex Joseph, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, adv.  
Ms. Gitanshu Rustagi, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Handoo, Adv.  
Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Grover, Adv.  
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.  
Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.  
Mr. Vasav Anantharaman, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, AOR  
Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Anooja Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Lt. Gen. S.S. Dahiya, who is appearing in person, states that he has already vacated the premises and, therefore, his name may be deleted from the list of unauthorised occupants. Ordered accordingly.

The learned Solicitor General requests for a short adjournment to enable him to get the latest information from the Ministry about the unauthorised occupants of the government accommodation.

The request of the learned Solicitor General is accepted and hearing of the case is adjourned to 04.02.2013.

To be taken up immediately after the normal work is over.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master