

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12065/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2009 in CM No.15895/2005, WP No.17682/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIMAL BHAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 120 of 2012

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 132 of 2011

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 133 of 2011

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 35 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36343 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/08/2013 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.P.P.Malhotra, ASG

Mr.S.K.Bajwa, Adv.

Mr.S.N.Terdal, Adv.

For NGT

Mr. Gopal Supramaniam, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr.Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr.B.Ramanamurthy, Adv.

Mr.Raj Panjwani, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

Ms.Neelam Sharma, Adv.

..2/-

For State of T.N.

:2:

Mr.B.Balaji, Adv.

Mr.R.Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Mr.Tarjit Singh, Adv.

Mr.Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr.Ranbir Yadav, Adv.

Ms.Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms.Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr.Manoj V.George, Adv.
Mr.Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Mr.K.B.Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr.Robin Majumdar, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.
Mr.Ankur S.Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr.B.S.Banthia, Adv.
Mr.Mohit Abraham, Adv.
Mr.Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms.Meera Mathur, Adv.
Mr.Viresh B.Saharya, Adv.
Ms.Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Mr.Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Md.Shahid Anwar, Adv.

...3/-

:3:

Mr.Satish Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr.Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr.Alex Joseph, Adv.
Ms.Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr.Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr.Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.
Mrs.Shiel Sethi, Adv.
Mr.C.S.N.Rao, Adv.
Mr.Yoginder Handoo, Adv.
Mr.Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr.Deepak Goel, Adv.
Mr.Anil Kumar Gautam, Adv.
Mr.Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

Mr.K.L.Janjani, Adv.

Mr.K.S.Rana, Adv.

Mr.Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

Mr.Arvind Kumar Tewari, Adv.

Mr.Ashiesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr.Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr.Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Ms.Praveena Gautam, Adv.

Mr.Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

...4/-

:4:

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Shri Gopal Subramaniam learned senior counsel appearing for the National Green Tribunal made a mention and requested that the issues raised in the affidavit dated 20.08.2013 filed by Dr. Archana Singh, Registrar, National Green Tribunal may be considered. Shri Subramaniam pointed out that just before the inauguration of Pune Bench of the Tribunal, the Government has backed out from its promise to provide residential accommodation to the Expert Member and left it to the Tribunal to find out accommodation for the Expert Member. He also pointed out that the Department of Environment and Forests has raised objection to the deputation of the Registrars from the High Courts. To substantiate this statement of Shri Subramaniam, letter dated 16.08.2013 sent by Deputy Secretary to the Government of India to the Registrar, National Green Tribunal has been placed before this Court.

The copy of the affidavit filed by Dr. Archana Singh and two letters sent by the Ministry to the Registrar, National Green Tribunal have been made available to Shri P.P. Malhotra, ASG.

...5/-

:5:

Shri Malhotra should seek instructions from the concerned authorities and make a statement before the Court on the next date of hearing, which is fixed as 27.08.2013.

List the case as item No.1.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Phoolan Wati Arora]
Court Master

